

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8910 of 2018

=====

PATIBEN JESABHAI BHEDA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINTAN S POPAT(5004) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

Ms MONALI BHATT, APP (2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 04/05/2018

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 23.8.2018. Learned APP Ms. Monali Bhatt waives service of notice for the respondent – State. Meanwhile, relief in terms of para 10(C) is granted. Direct service permitted. To be served through concerned police station.

(S.H.VORA, J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE