

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8910 of 2018

PATIBEN JESABHAI BHEDA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appearance:

MR CHINTAN S POPAT(5004) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS MOXA THAKKAR, APP (2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 23/08/2018

ORAL ORDER

Though served private respondent chosen not to appear before this Court.

Having heard learned advocate Mr. Kishan Prajapati for the applicants and having gone through the First Information Report in question, *prima-facie* case is made out against the present applicants, who are the mother in-law, father in-law and sister in-law.

Rule returnable on **10.01.2019**. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of respondent-State.

Interim relief granted by the Coordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 04.05.2018 is hereby confirmed qua the applicants.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

Lalji